(a)  The combined height of a freestanding tower and any antenna or satellite dishes 

mounted thereto shall not exceed: 

(i)  One hundred (100) feet in height, measured from ground elevation of the tower 

to the highest point of the tower, including any antenna or satellite dish 

mounted thereto. 

(ii)  One hundred twenty-five (125) feet, measured from ground elevation of the 

tower to the highest point of the tower, including any antenna or satellite dish 

mounted thereto, provided the tower is designed to accommodate the 

applicant’s antennae and at least one (1) additional comparable antennae for